

Planning & Land Use Department Town of Barrington PO Box 660 4 Signature Drive Barrington, NH 03825 603.664.0195 <u>VPrice@barrington.nh.gov</u>

NOTICE OF DECISION

Date of Application: June 21, 2026 Date Decision Issued: July 18, 2023 Case File #: **204-03-GR-23-CUP**

[Office use only]	Date certified:	As builts received:	Surety returned
"Applicant", herein, refers to the property owner, business owner, individual(s), or organization submitting this application and to his/her/its agents, successors, and assigns.			
RE: Request by applicant for a Conditional Use Permit (CUP) to install a Solar Tracker is the			
side/rear yard to offset the power needs of the commercial office located on 335 Second Crown			
Point Road (Map 204, Lot 3) on a 70.27-acre lot in the General Residential Zoning District.			
Owner: Ber	ry Family Revocable Trust	Applicant:	Christopher R. Berry
Sylvia Berry Trustee		Berry Surveying & Engineering	
337 Second Crown Point Road			335 Second Crown Point Road
Bar	rington, NH 03825		Barrington, NH 03825

Dear applicant:

This is to inform you that the Barrington Planning Board at its July 18, 2023, meeting <u>APPROVED</u> your application referenced above. The approval of a Conditional Use Permit (CUP), per 3.4 of the Barrington Zoning Ordinance, to install a Solar Tracker in the side/rear yard to offset the power needs of the commercial office.

The application has met all the Town's Ordinances and Regulations of the Town of Barrington.

I wish you the best of luck with your project. If you have any questions or concerns, please don't hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Vanessa Price

Vanessa Price, Town Planner cc: File